RESOLUTION - 72-0 3

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the recognized body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe hereby declares that the acquisition of the excess equipment PG 84 (LCM) is deemed to be necessary and useful in the aquaculture program of Squaxin Island, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of having the National Congress of American Indians carry through a course of action to help the Squaxin Island Indians obtain the PG 84 (LCM) for their aquaculture program when it comes up for surplus in the early part of 1972, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indians can use this PG 84 (LCM) for the aquaculture program including the fishery, clam, and oyster culture programs, as well as a vehicle for transporting equipment and personnel for working on the Land Development Program on the Island, as well as a ferry for the salmon bakes to be held during the summer of 1972, and

WHEREAS, this craft is fifty-six (56) feet long, has a fourteen (14) foot beam, and

WHEREAS, it has two (2) gray marine diesel engines with twin screws, and

WHEREAS, it has a covered personnel section with wooden seats for fifty (50) passengers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council herewith request the National Congress of American Indians to follow up and carry through a course of action necessary to help the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe obtain the PG 84 (LCM) now being used by the Olympia Reserve fleet personnel in Olympia, Washington,

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

when it is declared surplus in the early part of 1972, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Business Manager of the Squaxin Island Tribe, Calvin Peters, has the authority to work with the National Congress of American Indians in any way that will be helpful in obtaining the PG 84 (LCM) for the Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

As secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at Dewey Sigo's home in Hamilton, Washington, on Jan 9, 1972 at which a quorum was present by a vote of 3 for and Council, washington, against.

FLORENCE SIGO - CHAIRMAN

CALVIN J. PATERS - SECRETARY